

LAWS OF MALAYSIA

Act 799

MALAYSIAN BORDER SECURITY AGENCY ACT 2017 2

... ... 10 November 2017 Date of Royal Assent Date of publication in the Gazette ... 30 November 2017

LAWS OF MALAYSIA

Act 799

MALAYSIAN BORDER SECURITY AGENCY ACT 2017

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Part I

PRELIMINARY

Section

- 1. Short title and commencement
- 2. Interpretation

PART II

MALAYSIAN BORDER SECURITY AGENCY

- 3. Establishment of Malaysian Border Security Agency
- 4. Functions of Agency

PART III

HIGH LEVEL COMMITTEE

- 5. High Level Committee
- 6. Meetings of High Level Committee
- 7. Function of High Level Committee

Part IV

COORDINATING COMMITTEE

- 8. Coordinating Committee
- 9. Meetings of Coordinating Committee
- 10. Functions of Coordinating Committee

Section

Part V

OFFICER OF THE AGENCY

- 11. Appointment of Commissioner General and Deputy Commissioner General of Agency
- 12. Revocation and resignation of Commissioner General
- 13. Appointment of other officers of Agency
- 14. Powers of officers of Agency
- 15. Certificate of appointment

PART VI

GENERAL

- 16. Uniform and equipment
- 17. Uniform and equipment to be delivered up on ceasing to be officer of Agency
- 18. Personation
- 19. Rank of officer of Agency
- 20. Prosecution
- 21. Obligation of secrecy
- 22. Protection against suits and legal proceedings
- 23. Public servant
- 24. Public Authorities Protection Act 1948
- 25. Standing Orders
- 26. Protection of informers from discovery
- 27. Evidence of agent provocateur admissible
- 28. Regulations

PART VII

SAVING AND TRANSITIONAL

- 29. Existing committees
- 30. Existing Anti-Smuggling Unit SCHEDULE

LAWS OF MALAYSIA

Act 799

MALAYSIAN BORDER SECURITY AGENCY ACT 2017

An act to provide for the establishment of the Malaysian Border Security Agency, securing the Malaysian land border against any smuggling activities or other illegal activities and for connected matters.

[

ENACTED by the Parliament of Malaysia as follows:

PART I

PRELIMINARY

Short title and commencement

- **1.** (1) This Act may be cited as the Malaysian Border Security Agency Act 2017.
- (2) This Act comes into operation on a date to be appointed by the Minister by notification in the *Gazette*.